Name

Adams, Peter
Aldcroft, Roy
Aspinall, Clare
Bardsley, Nicholas
Barrow, Joyce
Biggins, Tom

Bird, Ed
Boddington, Andrew

Burgess, Gwendoline (Gwen) ****

Butler, Gwilym
Calder, Karen
Carroll, Dean
Chapman, Lee
Charmley, Steve
Clarke, Ted

Dakin, Gerald
Davenport, Steve
Dean, Julian

Dee, Pauline

Evans, David

Evans, Roger
Fraser, Hannah
Gittins, Rob

Green, Nat

Halliday, Mary (Kate) *
Harris, Simon

Hartin, Nigel

Hartley, Ann

Hignett, Nick
Houghton, Ruth *****
Huffer, Richard
Huffer, Tracey
Hughes, Roger
Hunt, Vince

Jones, loan

Jones, Mark (Thomas)
Jones, Simon
Keeley, Jonny
Kidd, Heather
Laurens, Nic **
Lea, Christian
Lee, Matt

Lynch, Elliott
Macey, Robert
MacKenzie, Jane
Mellings, Chris
Milner, David (Paul)
Minnery, David
Morris, Dan
Moseley, Pamela
Mosley, Alan
Motley, Cecilia
Mullock, Peggy
Nutting, Peter
Pardy, Kevin

Parr, William
Parry, Vivienne
Parsons, Tony
Pate, Malcolm
Phillips, Alexander
Picton, Lezley
Potter, Ed

Price, John
Roberts, Keith
Shineton, Madge
Tindall, Robert
Tremellen, Dave
Turley, Kevin
Turner, David
Vasmer, David
Wild, Claire
Williams, Brian
Winwood, Les
Wood, Michael
Woodward, Tina
Wynn, Paul

Hkk

Code

M1

L1
P1
M1

K1
P1

K1
J1

M2
K1
M1
N1

L1
M2

L1

F1

L1
G1

M1

L1
K1

K1

N2-3
P1
P1
H1

L1
K1
K1

M1

M1

P1

M1

Shropshire Council
Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations

Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2019-20

Basic Allowance

11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

7,118.87
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
10,618.46
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

6,236.75
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

3,621.34
11,514.00

2,909.45
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

Special Responsibility
Allowance

5,757.00
0.00

0.00
5,757.00
11,514.00
2,878.56
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
14,392.56
2,398.75
0.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00
5,757.00
5,757.00
0.00
5,757.00
599.70
0.00
5,757.00
0.00
8,635.56
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,757.00
8,635.56
0.00

0.00
2,878.56
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,757.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00
3,550.15
11,514.00
11,514.00
23,028.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,757.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
0.00
2,878.56
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,757.00

Travelling &
Subsistence

826.50
584.10
0.00
0.00
1,243.32
1,097.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,642.60
111.60
0.00
119.40
2,364.10
0.00
712.80
3,909.60
173.45
330.75
0.00
1,342.65
0.00
1,504.35
0.00
0.00
1,118.80
801.00
860.40
0.00
279.00
0.00
0.00
204.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,073.60
0.00
2,956.56
0.00
211.50
0.00
0.00
833.30
0.00
428.40
1,050.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,678.05
1,035.60
733.50
0.00
502.65
378.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,345.60
0.00
0.00
115.20
2,719.70
613.80
364.50
129.60
1,100.29
0.00
430.83
1,417.95
328.50
1,526.40
0.00
704.70

Total

18,097.50
12,098.10
11,514.00
17,271.00
24,271.32
15,490.01
11,514.00
11,514.00

7,118.87
26,670.60
23,139.60
23,028.00
23,147 .40
28,270.66
13,912.75
12,226.80
26,937.60
11,687.45
11,844.75
17,271.00
18,613.65
11,514.00
18,775.35
12,113.70
10,618.46
18,389.80
12,315.00
21,009.96
11,514.00

6,515.75
11,514.00
11,514.00
17,475.30
20,149.56
11,514.00
11,514.00
16,466.16

3,621.34
14,470.56

2,909.45
11,725.50
11,514.00
17,271.00
23,861.30
11,514.00
11,942.40
12,564.30
23,028.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
15,064.15
24,706.05
24,063.60
35,275.50
11,514.00
12,016.65
11,892.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
17,271.00
24,373.60
23,028.00
11,514.00
14,507.76
14,233.70
12,127.80
11,878.50
11,643.60
12,614.29
11,514.00
23,458.83
12,931.95
11,842.50
13,040.40
11,514.00
17,975.70



Co-opted and Independent Travelling &

Members Subsistence
Total
Beechey, D A 21.15
Boulter, M G 59.40
Gowen, R 18.00
Lowe, M 167.40
Osborne, P 91.80
Pare, S 387.00
Plant, A 32.40
Roberts, C 141.75
Roberts, EH R 46.80
Rowland, P J 62.90
Smith, KR 12.60

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and
previous Members from 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES
1 from 01 April 2019 KEY
to 31 March 2020 F Chairman of the Council
G Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
H Leader of the Council
J Deputy Leader
K Cabinet Members
L Deputy Portfolio Holders
M Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees
N Group Leader
P Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
Q Deceased

2 from 01 April 2019
to 31 August 2019

3 from 01 September 2019
to 12 November 2019

* Elected 29 April 2019
** Resigned 01 July 2019
*** Resigned 24 July 2019
**+*x Elected 19 August 2019
*+xx% Elected 16 September 2019

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be
noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:

Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or
Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further
afield when undertaking their public duties.

Andy Begley, Chief Executive
Shirehall, Shrewsbury



