Shropshire Council Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2019-20

Name	Code	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Travelling & Subsistence	Total
Adams, Peter	M1	11,514.00	5,757.00	826.50	18,097.50
Aldcroft, Roy	IVI I	11,514.00	0.00	584.10	12,098.10
Aspinall, Clare		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Bardsley, Nicholas	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00	17,271.00
Barrow, Joyce	P1	11,514.00	11,514.00	1,243.32	24,271.32
Biggins, Tom	M1	11,514.00	2,878.56	1,097.45	15,490.01
Bird, Ed		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Boddington, Andrew		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Burgess, Gwendoline (Gwen) **** Butler, Gwilym	K1	7,118.87 11,514.00	0.00 11,514.00	0.00 3,642.60	7,118.87 26,670.60
Calder, Karen	P1	11,514.00	11,514.00	111.60	23,139.60
Carroll, Dean	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	0.00	23,028.00
Chapman, Lee	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	119.40	23,147.40
Charmley, Steve	J1	11,514.00	14,392.56	2,364.10	28,270.66
Clarke, Ted	M2	11,514.00	2,398.75	0.00	13,912.75
Dakin, Gerald		11,514.00	0.00	712.80	12,226.80
Davenport, Steve	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	3,909.60	26,937.60
Dean, Julian		11,514.00	0.00	173.45	11,687.45
Dee, Pauline		11,514.00	0.00	330.75	11,844.75
Evans, David	M1	11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00	17,271.00
Evans, Roger	N1	11,514.00	5,757.00	1,342.65	18,613.65
Fraser, Hannah		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Gittins, Rob	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00	1,504.35	18,775.35
Green, Nat	M2	11,514.00	599.70	0.00	12,113.70
Halliday, Mary (Kate) *	1.4	10,618.46	0.00	0.00	10,618.46
Harris, Simon	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00 0.00	1,118.80	18,389.80
Hartin, Nigel Hartley, Ann	F1	11,514.00 11,514.00	8,635.56	801.00 860.40	12,315.00 21,009.96
Hignett, Nick		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Houghton, Ruth *****		6,236.75	0.00	279.00	6,515.75
Huffer, Richard		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Huffer, Tracey		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Hughes, Roger	L1	11,514.00	5,757.00	204.30	17,475.30
Hunt, Vince	G1	11,514.00	8,635.56	0.00	20,149.56
Jones, loan		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Jones, Mark (Thomas)		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Jones, Simon	M1	11,514.00	2,878.56	2,073.60	16,466.16
Keeley, Jonny ***		3,621.34	0.00	0.00	3,621.34
Kidd, Heather		11,514.00	0.00	2,956.56	14,470.56
Laurens, Nic **		2,909.45	0.00	0.00	2,909.45
Lea, Christian		11,514.00	0.00	211.50	11,725.50
Lee, Matt	1.4	11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Lynch, Elliott Macey, Robert	L1 K1	11,514.00	5,757.00 11,514.00	0.00 833.30	17,271.00 23,861.30
MacKenzie, Jane	KI	11,514.00 11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Mellings, Chris		11,514.00	0.00	428.40	11,942.40
Milner, David (Paul)		11,514.00	0.00	1,050.30	12,564.30
Minnery, David	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	0.00	23,028.00
Morris, Dan		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Moseley, Pamela		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Mosley, Alan	N2-3	11,514.00	3,550.15	0.00	15,064.15
Motley, Cecilia	P1	11,514.00	11,514.00	1,678.05	24,706.05
Mullock, Peggy	P1	11,514.00	11,514.00	1,035.60	24,063.60
Nutting, Peter	H1	11,514.00	23,028.00	733.50	35,275.50
Pardy, Kevin		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Parr, William		11,514.00	0.00	502.65	12,016.65
Parry, Vivienne Parsons, Tony		11,514.00	0.00	378.00	11,892.00
Parsons, rony Pate, Malcolm		11,514.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	11,514.00
Phillips, Alexander	L1	11,514.00 11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00	11,514.00 17,271.00
Picton, Lezley	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	1,345.60	24,373.60
Potter, Ed	K1	11,514.00	11,514.00	0.00	23,028.00
Price, John		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Roberts, Keith	M1	11,514.00	2,878.56	115.20	14,507.76
Shineton, Madge		11,514.00	0.00	2,719.70	14,233.70
Tindall, Robert		11,514.00	0.00	613.80	12,127.80
Tremellen, Dave		11,514.00	0.00	364.50	11,878.50
Turley, Kevin		11,514.00	0.00	129.60	11,643.60
Turner, David	M1	11,514.00	0.00	1,100.29	12,614.29
Vasmer, David		11,514.00	0.00	0.00	11,514.00
Wild, Claire	P1	11,514.00	11,514.00	430.83	23,458.83
Williams, Brian		11,514.00	0.00	1,417.95	12,931.95
Winwood, Les		11,514.00	0.00	328.50	11,842.50
Woodward Tipa		11,514.00 11,514.00	0.00 0.00	1,526.40	13,040.40 11.514.00
Woodward, Tina Wynn, Paul	M1	11,514.00 11,514.00	5,757.00	0.00 704.70	11,514.00 17,975.70
· · yı i i , i aaı	IVI I	11,517.00	3,737.00	707.70	11,313.10

Co-opted and Independent Members	Travelling & Subsistence Total
Beechey, D A	21.15
Boulter, M G	59.40
Gowen, R	18.00
Lowe, M	167.40
Osborne, P	91.80
Pare, S	387.00
Plant, A	32.40
Roberts, C	141.75
Roberts, E H R	46.80
Rowland, P J	62.90
Smith, K R	12.60

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and previous Members from 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020 other than those indicated by the following codes:

- 1 from 01 April 2019 to 31 March 2020
- 2 from 01 April 2019 to 31 August 2019
- 3 from 01 September 2019 to 12 November 2019

KEY

- F Chairman of the Council
 G Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
- H Leader of the Council
- J Deputy Leader
- K Cabinet Members
- L Deputy Portfolio Holders
 M Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees
- N Group Leader
- P Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
- Q Deceased
- * Elected 29 April 2019
- ** Resigned 01 July 2019
- *** Resigned 24 July 2019
 **** Elected 19 August 2019
- ***** Elected 16 September 2019

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:

Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or

Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further afield when undertaking their public duties.

> Andy Begley, Chief Executive Shirehall, Shrewsbury